
1998 AHA WISECO/YAMAHA/DUNLOP/KLOTZ/FMF/ 32 1 KTM Rusty Easter 605 TN 0:38:24
CARMATE/MAXXIS/OUTERWEARS/LAEGERS 4-Stroke C

Round 1 - Kirton Ranch 1 6 YAM Brian Sebben 745 CT 2:31:50
OKEECHOBEE, FL 2 6 HON Mark Fox 599 PA 2:33:22

March 2 & 3, 1998 3 6 YAM Todd Bynum 472 FL 2:34:02
Morning Race Results 4 6 YAM Karel Kramer 524 CA 2:35:57

5 5 HON Steve Loomis 848 FL 2:13:46
125/200 C 6 5 YAM Clint Deeds 767 TX 2:14:43
1 6 SUZ David Settle 581 FL 2:22:08 7 5 HON Timothy Tolleson 431 CA 2:15:03
2 6 KAW Maynard Patterson 724 FL 2:24:04 8 5 KTM Carl Monroe 931 FL 2:16:32
3 6 KAW Mark Dye 722 FL 2:24:07 9 5 SUZ Nathaniel McGuire 358 VA 2:20:20
4 6 KAW Robbie Lusa 729 FL 2:30:54 10 5 HON Von Brachna 249 PA 2:22:36
5 6 KTM Steven Adams 522 PA 2:32:14 11 5 HON Michael Brillanti 462 GA 2:24:45
6 6 HON Adam McKillip 540 IA 2:32:25 12 5 HON Stephen Croy 941 WV 2:27:34
7 6 SUZ Adam Dorrance 778 FL 2:32:48 13 5 HON Tim Hogan 633 FL 2:28:25
8 6 KAW Justin Maxwell 274 PA 2:32:57 14 5 HON Stacey Snead 654 OH 2:32:06
9 6 YAM Albert Joachin 986 MA 2:35:09 15 5 KAW John Lawrence 676 NY 2:34:27
10 6 SUZ Garrett Edmister 648 FL 2:36:04 16 5 HON Louis Geller 273 PA 2:42:26
11 6 YAM Scott Cook 386 FL 2:39:01 17 4 HON Daniel McKune 788 FL 2:11:47
12 6 YAM Joey Emberton 421 FL 2:45:14 18 4 HON James Rowland 991 FL 2:21:24
13 5 SUZ Tom Meyers Jr. 360 PA 2:06:07 OVERALL
14 5 KAW James Dolan 682 PA 2:13:27 1 6 HON Steven Johnson 335 OH 2:09:38
15 5 KAW Travis Jarvis 772 OH 2:13:56 2 6 HON Geoff Ballard 57 2:10:56
16 5 KAW Craig Franco 402 RI 2:14:16 3 6 HSB Richard Burleson 407 MI 2:11:43
17 5 YAM Steve Helmick 489 MI 2:14:46 4 6 KAW Billy Moody 367 FL 2:19:05
18 5 HON Jonathan Greene 371 MA 2:15:08 5 6 YAM William T Girard 248 FL 2:22:03
19 5 SUZ Vinnie Tantarelli 322 OH 2:16:00 6 6 SUZ David Settle 581 FL 2:22:08
20 5 YAM Matthew Bucher 752 OH 2:17:00 7 6 YAM Wayne Beaty 362 NC 2:23:41
21 5 YAM Todd Rosen 262 FL 2:17:29 8 6 YAM Harry Greenlee 72 NC 2:23:46
22 5 SUZ Derek Wertz 166 PA 2:18:24 9 6 KAW Maynard Patterson 724 FL 2:24:04
23 5 SUZ Matthew Bigos 779 FL 2:21:23 10 6 KAW Mark Dye 722 FL 2:24:07
24 5 YAM Robert D Willis 717 NJ 2:22:33 11 6 HON Tim Pangburn 346 FL 2:25:23
25 5 KTM Steven Walker 447 TN 2:22:47 12 6 YAM Chad Haywood 637 NY 2:25:32
26 5 HON Raymond Sanchez 989 FL 2:24:15 13 6 KAW Doug Harvey 610 FL 2:26:37
27 5 YAM George Popelas 384 PA 2:24:45 14 6 KTM John Gallagher 66 OH 2:27:13
28 5 SUZ Kevin Trombley 397 NY 2:28:12 15 6 YAM Frank Erbe 68 OH 2:27:25
29 5 KAW Eric Garcia 459 MA 2:29:13 16 6 HON Lloyd Widener 945 SC 2:27:38
30 5 SUZ Matthew Smith 348 FL 2:31:51 17 6 KTM Mike McCormick 867 2:29:12
31 5 KAW Lane Gilbraith 268 OH 2:33:08 18 6 HON Mark Cook 775 MA 2:29:44
32 5 HON Brad Garrett 433 IA 2:37:48 19 6 YAM Jimmy Hidges 342 FL 2:29:51
33 5 CRE Adam Simcock 310 MA 2:39:28 20 6 KAW Robbie Lusa 729 FL 2:30:54
34 5 KAW Heidi Landon 595 CT 2:40:00 21 6 YAM Ron Knarr 255 CA 2:31:09
35 4 YAM Timothy Crawley 947 WI 2:13:35 22 6 SUZ Donald Thrasher 754 FL 2:31:44
36 4 SUZ Jason Croley 781 FL 2:15:01 23 6 YAM Brian Sebben 745 CT 2:31:50
37 4 KAW Matt Seidel 943 FL 2:18:29 24 6 KTM Steven Adams 522 PA 2:32:14
38 4 KAW Dawn Silva 611 CT 2:22:44 25 6 HON Adam McKillip 540 IA 2:32:25
39 4 KAW Zack Jarvis 658 OH 2:25:14 26 6 SUZ Adam Dorrance 778 FL 2:32:48
40 3 YAM Deborah Broderick 261 DE 1:21:51 27 6 KAW Justin Maxwell 274 PA 2:32:57
41 3 KAW Keith Roberts 309 RI 1:22:08 28 6 YAM Donald Mathiesen 391 FL 2:33:08
42 3 KAW William Soares 369 MA 1:32:25 29 6 HON Mark Fox 599 PA 2:33:22
43 2 KAW Jared Southworth 561 FL 0:52:28 30 6 HON Terry Flynn 246 IN 2:33:52
44 1 YAM William Bova 990 WV 0:33:06 31 6 YAM Todd Bynum 472 FL 2:34:02
250/0pen C 32 6 YAM Ronald Hawk 517 FL 2:34:41
1 6 YAM Chad Haywood 637 NY 2:25:32 33 6 YAM Robert Brendle 609 NC 2:34:59
2 6 HON Mark Cook 775 MA 2:29:44 34 6 YAM Albert Joachin 986 MA 2:35:09
3 6 KAW Chad Hollis 236 TN 2:36:26 35 6 KTM Mark Palmer 718 FL 2:35:47
4 6 KAW Craig Seeley 428 WI 2:38:32 36 6 YAM Karel Kramer 524 CA 2:35:57
5 6 SUZ David Hodge 576 FL 2:38:58 37 6 YAM David Thompson 337 FL 2:36:00
6 6 YAM Walter Winchester 470 FL 2:41:11 38 6 SUZ Garrett Edmister 648 FL 2:36:04
7 6 SUZ Billy Ferguson 801 OH 2:44:37 39 6 KAW Chad Hollis 236 TN 2:36:26
8 5 YAM Jeffrey Girardi 709 PA 2:05:05 40 6 YAM Al Chuppa 64 OH 2:36:42
9 5 HON Kip Carroll 791 FL 2:15:34 41 6 YAM John Giles 423 TN 2:37:13
10 5 KTM Chris Doran 616 TN 2:15:40 42 6 KAW Craig Seeley 428 WI 2:38:32
11 5 KTM Scott Harrington 247 RI 2:16:02 43 6 SUZ David Hodge 576 FL 2:38:58
12 5 KTM Roy Bienemann 418 IL 2:21:30 44 6 YAM Scott Cook 386 FL 2:39:01
13 5 YAM Edward Meyer 773 GA 2:23:07 45 6 KTM Daniel Tripp 707 FL 2:39:31
14 5 SUZ M. Czerniejewski 631 PA 2:24:48 46 6 TM Fred Cameron 258 Ca 2:39:36
15 5 HON Greg Huff 685 GA 2:26:07 47 6 KTM Richard Bell 559 MD 2:39:47
16 5 KTM David C Kranich 427 PA 2:36:03 48 6 HON Wade Summers 880 KY 2:41:08
17 4 KAW Todd Gillespie 422 AL 1:46:48 49 6 YAM Walter Winchester 470 FL 2:41:11
18 4 YAM Douglas Willis 492 FL 1:52:28 50 6 KAW Randy Conklins 413 IL 2:43:07
19 4 SUZ John J Madrachimov 426 NJ 2:05:02 51 6 SUZ Billy Ferguson 801 OH 2:44:37
20 4 HON Dorian Mieze 352 PA 2:15:37 52 6 YAM Joey Emberton 421 FL 2:45:14
21 4 KAW Eric Freeman 453 FL 2:16:49 53 6 KAW John Watts 368 FL 2:47:48
22 4 KTM Scott Clary 406 OH 2:21:43 54 6 KAW Jack Falbo 156 WV 2:50:47
23 4 SUZ Steven Bower 944 PA 2:23:16 55 5 KTM Bradley Sells 383 OH 1:44:29
24 4 YAM Jesse Wenrich 502 PA 2:36:00 56 5 SUZ Gary Gibbs 521 WI 1:51:09
25 4 KTM James Silva 303 RI 2:43 19 57 5 KTM Robert Knau 660 OH 1:59:16
26 3 YAM Fernando Perez 988 1:15 09 58 5 KAW Claude Leonard 971 2:03:19
27 3 HON Rich Stidd 229 OH 1:16 55 59 5 YAM Jeffrey Girardi 709 PA 2:05:05
28 3 SUZ Eric Sieler 934 MI 1:22 06 60 5 SUZ Tom Meyers Jr. 360 PA 2:06:07
29 3 KTM Art Trombley 353 NY 1 35 54 61 5 HON Brian Ward 891 NY 2 06:53
30 2 YAM Sean Clayton 381 PA 0 51 58 62 5 YAM Duke Finch 419 NY 2 10:08
31 1 KTM Brandon Lee 297 RI 0 32 01 63 5 HON Brian Whitcomb 635 FL 2 11 :05



64 5 HSB Brian Fernsener 743 MI 2:11:22 148 5 KAW William Thompson 389 FL 2:44:19
65 5 HON Randy Martin 317 FL 2:12:15 149 4 KAW Todd Gillespie 422 AL 1:46:48
66 5 KAW David wick 401 FL 2:12:27 150 4 YAM Douglas Willis 492 FL 1:52:28
67 5 KAW James Dolan 682 PA 2:13:27 151 4 SUZ John J Madrachimov 426 NJ 2:05:02
68 5 HON Steve Loomis 848 FL 2:13:46 152 4 HON Daniel McKune 788 FL 2:11:47
69 5 KAW Travis Jarvis 772 OH 2:13:56 153 4 YAM Timothy Crawley 947 WI 2:13:35
70 5 KAW Craig Franco 402 RI 2:14:16 154 4 SUZ Jason Croley 781 FL 2:15:01
71 5 YAM Clint Deeds 767 TX 2:14:43 155 4 KTM Alan Champion 569 NC 2:15:03
72 5 YAM Steve Helmick 489 MI 2:14:46 156 4 HON Dorian Mieze 352 PA 2:15:37
73 5 HON Timothy Tolleson 431 CA 2:15:03 157 4 KAW Eric Freeman 453 FL 2:16:49
74 5 KTM James Mitrowitz 740 NY 2:15:03 158 4 KAW Matt Seidel 943 FL 2:18:29
75 5 YAM Alan Nelson 454 FL 2:15:04 159 4 HON James Rowland 991 FL 2:21:24
76 5 HON Jonathan Greene 371 MA 2:15:08 160 4 KTM Scott Clary 406 OH 2:21:43
77 5 KAW Ken Contois 574 MI 2:15:19 161 4 KAW Dawn Silva 611 CT 2:22:44
78 5 HON Kip Carroll 791 FL 2:15:34 162 4 SUZ Steven Bower 944 PA 2:23:16
79 5 KTM Chris Doran 616 TN 2:15:40 163 4 KAW Zack Jarvis 658 OH 2:25:14
80 5 YAM James Myracle 400 VA 2:15:45 164 4 HON Duke Barwick 354 FL 2:35:51
81 5 YAM James Fleischman 192 NY 2:15:52 165 4 YAM Jesse Wenrich 502 PA 2:36:00
82 5 YAM Gregg Griffin 403 FL 2:15:57 166 4 YAM Joseph Steidl 467 FL 2:39:22
83 5 SUZ Vinnie Tantarelli 322 OH 2:16:00 167 4 HON David Morris 507 FL 2:42:42
84 5 KTM Scott Harrington 247 RI 2:16:02 168 4 KTM James Silva 303 RI 2:43:19
85 5 KTM Carl Monroe 931 FL 2:16:32 169 3 YAM Fernando Perez 988 1:15:09
86 5 HON Andy Foldenauer 393 VA 2:16:34 1703 HON Rich Stidd 229 OH 1:16:55
87 5 HON David Leslie 669 NJ 2:16:37 171 3 YAM Deborah Broderick 261 DE 1:21:51
88 5 KAW Philip Johnson 731 FL 2:16:48 172 3 SUZ Eric Sieler 934 MI 1:22:06
89 5 KAW Bill Lingafelten 464 FL 2:16:55 1733 KAW Keith Roberts 309 RI 1:22:08
90 5 YAM Matthew Bucher 752 OH 2:17:00 174 3 HON Dewayne Gray 716 OH 1:24:17
91 5 KAW Rand Franklin 727 FL 2:17:01 175 3 KAW William Soares 369 MA 1:32:25
92 5 YAM Todd Rosen 262 FL 2:17:29 1763 KTM Art Trombley 353 NY 1:35:54
93 5 HON Frank Salter 951 FL 2:17:32 177 3 HON Evelyn Sullivan 434 VA 2:14:27
94 5 HON Charles Aughinbaugh 343 PA 2:18:19 178 3 KAW Robert Conrad 737 IL 2:16:17
95 5 YAM Steve Mitchum 271 FL 2:18:23 1793 KAW Richard Robbins 792 MI 2:27:16
96 5 SUZ Derek Wertz 166 PA 2:18:24 180 2 KTM Alan Randt 307 MI 0:39:56
97 5 SUZ Larry Bollinger 828 NC 2:18:27 181 2 YAM Sean Clayton 381 PA 0:51:58
98 5 KAW Randall Morgan 706 FL 2:19:36 182 2 KAw Jared Southworth 561 FL 0:52:28
99 5 KAW Scott Karlin 545 FL 2:20:14 183 2 HON Terry Long 338 FL 0:56:52
100 5 SUZ Nathaniel McGuire 358 VA 2:20:20 184 2 HSB Fred Lasseter 349 FL 1:29:04
101 5 SUZ Robert Settle 580 FL 2:20:31 185 2 KTM Robert McWilliams 411 MI 1:30:12
102 5 KAW Kenny Hardee 703 SC 2:20:38 186 1 YAM Tommy Zigler 516 FL 0:29:10
103 5 SUZ Matthew Bigos 779 FL 2:21:23 187 1 HON Joseph Daugherty 441 MI 0:31:40
104 5 KTM Roy Bienemann 418 IL 2:21:30 188 1 KTM Brandon Lee 297 RI 0:32:01
105 5 HON Steve Johnson 738 GA 2:22:00 189 1 SUZ Le Matheny 340 TX 0:32:32
106 5 SUZ Jay Grimes 438 FL 2:22:17 190 1 YAM William Bova 990 WV 0:33:06
107 5 YAM Robert D Willis 717 NJ 2:22:33 191 1 KTM Rusty Easter 605 TN 0:38:24
108 5 HON Von Brachna 249 PA 2:22:36 Senior C (+40)
109 5 KTM Patrick Sullivan 432 VA 2:22:37 1 6 KAW Doug Harvey 610 FL 2:26:37
1105 KTM Steven Walker 447 TN 2:22:47 2 6 YAM Jimmy Hidges 342 FL 2:29:51
III 5 KAW Henry Croley 780 FL 2:22:54 3 6 YAM Ron Knarr 255 CA 2:31:09
1125 YAM Edward Meyer 773 GA 2:23:07 4 6 YAM Donald Mathiesen 391 FL 2:33:08
1135 KTM Larry Kinsey 416 OH 2:23:28 5 6 KTM Daniel Tripp 707 FL 2:39:31
1145 SUZ Jon Stupke 394 NY 2:23:44 6 5 KAW Claude Leonard 971 2:03:19
1155 HON Raymond Sanchez 989 FL 2:24:15 7 5 HON Brian Whitcomb 635 FL 2:11:05
1165 YAM George Pope1as 384 PA 2:24:45 8 5 HSB Brian Fernsener 743 MI 2: 11: 22
1175 HON Michael Brillanti 462 GA 2:24:45 9 5 YAM Alan Nelson 454 FL 2:15:04
118 5 SUZ M. Czerniejewski 631 PA 2:24:48 10 5 KAW Ken Contois 574 MI 2:15:19
1195 HON Tony Heide 452 2:26:00 11 5 KAW Rand Franklin 727 FL 2:17:01
120 5 HON Greg Huff 685 GA 2:26:07 12 5 HON Frank Salter 951 FL 2:17:32
121 5 KAW Mark Rhoades 437 FL 2:26:25 13 5 HON Charles Aughinbaugh 343 PA 2:18:19
122 5 HON Bob Riedel 538 FL 2:27:30 14 5 SUZ Larry Bollinger 828 NC 2:18:27
123 5 HON Stephen Croy 941 WV 2:27:34 15 5 KAW Scott Karlin 545 FL 2:20:14
124 5 KTM Bryan Holder 893 IL 2:28:03 16 5 KAW Kenny Hardee 703 SC 2:20:38
125 5 SUZ Kevin Trombley 397 NY 2:28:12 17 5 KTM Patrick Sullivan 432 VA 2:22:37
126 5 HON Tim Hogan 633 FL 2:28:25 18 5 KAW Henry Croley 780 FL 2:22:54
127 5 KAW Roger Martel 774 2:28:41 19 5 KTM Larry Kinsey 416 OH 2:23:28
128 5 KAW Eric Garcia 459 MA 2:29:13 20 5 KAW Mark Rhoades 437 FL 2:26:25
129 5 KAW Thomas Simeon 728 VT 2:29:56 21 5 HON Bob Riedel 538 FL 2:27:30
1305 SUZ Mike Branham 664 OH 2:29:57 22 5 SUZ Mike Branham 664 OH 2:29:57
1315 YAM Randy Walker 720 OH 2:30:00 23 5 YAM Randy Walker 720 OH 2:30:00
1325 KTM James Ward 570 FL 2:30:33 24 5 HON Mike Baron 388 FL 2:32:14
1335 SUZ Matthew Smith 348 FL 2:31:51 25 5 KTM Paul Phelps 771 NH 2:41:41
1345 HON Stacey Snead 654 OH 2:32:06 26 5 KAW william Thompson 389 FL 2:44:19
1355 HON Mike Baron 388 FL 2:32:14 27 4 YAM Joseph Steidl 467 FL 2:39:22
1365 KAW Lane Gi1braith 268 OH 2:33:08 28 3 HON Evelyn Sullivan 434 VA 2:14:27
1375 KAW Michael Litwin 564 2:34:02 29 3 KAW Robert Conrad 737 IL 2:16:17
1385 SUZ Thomas Rickbroot 455 OH 2:34:04 30 2 HON Terry Long 338 FL 0:56:52
1395 KAW John Lawrence 676 NY 2:34:27 31 1 YAM Tommy Zigler 516 FL 0:29:10
140 5 YAM Mark Nafziger 519 2:35:42 Sportsman
141 5 KTM Mark Blackmun 714 MI 2:35:58 1 6 HON Steven Johnson 335 OH 2:09:38
142 5 KTM David C Kranich 427 PA 2:36:03 2 6 RON Geoff Ballard 57 2:10:56
143 5 RON Brad Garrett 433 IA 2:37:48 3 6 HSB Richard Burleson 407 MI 2:11:43
144 5 CRE Adam Simcock 310 MA 2:39 28 4 5 KTM Bradley Sells 383 OR 1:44:29
145 5 KAW Heidi Landon 595 CT 2:40 00 5 5 SUZ Gary Gibbs 521 WI 1:51:09
146 5 KTM Paul Phelps 771 NR 2:41 41 6 5 KTM Robert Knau 660 OR 1:59:16
147 5 RON Louis Geller 273 PA 2:42 26 7 5 YAM Duke Finch 419 NY 2:10:08



8 5 KTM James Mitrowitz 740 NY 2:15:03
9 2 KTM Alan Randt 307 MI 0:39:56
Super Senior
1 6 YAM William T Girard 248 FL 2:22:03
2 6 YAM Wayne Beaty 362 NC 2:23:41
3 6 YAM Harry Greenlee 72 NC 2:23:46
4 6 KTM John Gallagher 66 OH 2:27:13
5 6 YAM Frank Erbe 68 OH 2:27:25
6 6 HON Lloyd Widener 945 SC 2:27:38
7 6 SUZ Donald Thrasher 754 FL 2:31:44
8 6 HON Terry Flynn 246 IN 2:33:52
9 6 YAM Ronald Hawk 517 FL 2:34:41
10 6 YAM Robert Brendle 609 NC 2:34:59
11 6 YAM Al Chuppa 64 OH 2:36:42
12 6 YAM John Giles 423 TN 2: 37: 13
13 6 TM Fred Cameron 258 Ca 2:39:36
14 6 HON Wade Summers 880 KY 2:41:08
15 6 KAW Randy Conklins 413 IL 2:43:07
16 6 KAW John Watts 368 FL 2:47:48
17 6 KAW Jack Falbo 156 WV 2:50:47
18 5 KAW Bill Lingafelten 464 FL 2:16:55
19 5 SUZ Robert Settle 580 FL 2:20:31
20 5 HON Steve Johnson 738 GA 2:22:00
21 5 KAW Thomas Simeon 728 VT 2:29:56
22 5 KTM James Ward 570 FL 2:30:33
23 5 SUZ Thomas Rickbroot 455 OH 2:34:04
24 3 KAW Richard Robbins 792 MI 2:27:16
25 2 HSB Fred Lasseter 349 FL 1:29:04
26 2 KTM Robert McWilliams 411 MI 1:30:12
27 1 HON Joseph Daugherty 441 MI 0:31:40
28 1 SUZ Le Matheny 340 TX 0:32:32
vet C (+30)
1 6 KAW Billy Moody 367 FL 2:19:05
2 6 HON Tim Pangburn 346 FL 2:25:23
3 6 KTM Mike McCormick 867 2:29:12
4 6 KTM Mark Palmer 718 FL 2:35:47
5 6 YAM David Thompson 337 FL 2:36:00
6 6 KTM Richard Bell 559 MD 2:39:47
7 5 HON Brian Ward 891 NY 2:06:53
8 5 HON Randy Martin 317 FL 2:12:15
9 5 KAW David Wick 401 FL 2:12:27
10 5 YAM James Myracle 400 VA 2:15:45
11 5 YAM James Fleischman 192 NY 2:15:52
12 5 YAM Gregg Griffin 403 FL 2:15:57
13 5 HON Andy Foldenauer 393 VA 2:16:34
14 5 HON David Leslie 669 NJ 2:16:37
15 5 KAW Philip Johnson 731 FL 2:16:48
16 5 YAM Steve Mitchum 271 FL 2:18:23
l7 5 KAW Randall Morgan 706 FL 2:19:36
18 5 SUZ Jay Grimes 438 FL 2:22:l7
19 5 SUZ Jon Stupke 394 NY 2:23:44
20 5 HON Tony Heide 452 2:26:00
21 5 KTM Bryan Holder 893 IL 2:28:03
22 5 KAW Roger Martel 774 2:28:41
23 5 KAW Michael Litwin 564 2:35:02
24 5 YAM Mark Nafziger 519 2:35:42
25 5 KTM Mark Blackmun 714 MI 2:35:58
26 4 KTM Alan Champion 569 NC 2:15:03
27 4 HON Duke Barwick 354 FL 2:35:51
28 4 HON David Morris 507 FL 2:42:42
29 3 HON Dewayne Gray 716 OH 1:24:17


